
#  Hofstra (0-1) -vs- #  Louisiana Monroe (3-4)
02/13/2026 at Fort Myers, Fla. (FGCU Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lake, Dakota (1-1)
Loss: Falen, Emma (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Burke First: Keyver Oliveros Third Base: Christopher Rubin 
Start: 9:01 AM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 64F
Game notes:
- FGCU Eagle Invitational - Game 1

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Hofstra 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1
Louisiana Monroe 0 0 0 1 3 2 6 9 0

Hofstra 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sims, Kimmya cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Douglas, Tyler PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Palacio, Dahlia 1b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Villar, Chelsea lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Morse, Alana ss 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Smith, Ryleigh c 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Sultan, Gabriella dh 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Fitzgerald, Mackenzie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
D'Orazio, Gemma rf 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Cancel, Nicole 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Frobosilo, Victoria PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Falen, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan, Emma p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Locher, Jillian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 8 3 3 11 6

2B: Morse, Alana (1)
HR: D'Orazio, Gemma (1)
E: Morse, Alana (1)

Louisiana Monroe 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Platt, Carys rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Brown, Meagan lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Thomas, Hollie 3b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Zenzen, Maryssa 1b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brown, Morgan 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Carter, Elle ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Monsef, Kailey dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 2
    Engle, Dally PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kovar, Kelsey c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lippert, Brooklin cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jenkins, Cheyenne cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Lake, Dakota p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 9 4 3 4 4

2B: Jenkins, Cheyenne (1); Zenzen, Maryssa (1)
3B: Brown, Meagan (1)
SB: Platt, Carys (1); Monsef, Kailey (1); Jenkins, Cheyenne (1)
CS: Thomas, Hollie (1); Brown, Morgan (1)

Hofstra IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Falen, Emma (L, 0-1) 4.1 6 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 20 21 6 4 70
Brennan, Emma 0.1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 15
Locher, Jillian 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 16
Totals 9 6 5 3 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 6 4 101

Louisiana Monroe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nichols, Maddie 3.0 3 3 3 2 6 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 66
Lake, Dakota (W, 1-1) 4.0 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 2 73
Totals 8 3 3 3 11 0 0 0 0 27 30 5 3 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 1st HOF ULM
Sims,Kimmya struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Palacio,Dahlia struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0
Villar,Chelsea struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 1st HOF ULM
Platt,Carys flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Brown,Meagan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Thomas,Hollie struck out on dropped third strike, out at first c to p to 1b (3-3 BBKKBS). 0 0

Hofstra - Top of 2nd HOF ULM
Morse,Alana doubled down the left field line (0-1 F). 0 0
Smith,Ryleigh popped up to short (3-2 SBFBB). 0 0
Sultan,Gabriella singled to third base (2-2 FFBFFB); Morse,Alana advanced to third base. 0 0
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie struck out looking (3-2 FSBFBBFK). 0 0
DOrazio,Gemma homered down the left field line, 1st of season, 3RBI (1-0 B); Morse,Alana scored;
Sultan,Gabriella scored from first base. 3 0
Cancel,Nicole struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBFS). 3 0

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 2nd HOF ULM
Zenzen,Maryssa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 3 0
Brown,Morgan lined out to third base (3-1 BBFB). 3 0
Carter,Elle grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB). 3 0

Hofstra - Top of 3rd HOF ULM
Sims,Kimmya struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 3 0
Palacio,Dahlia grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Villar,Chelsea popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 S). 3 0

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 3rd HOF ULM
Monsef,Kailey singled through the left side of the infield (0-0). 3 0
Kovar,Kelsey flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 0
Monsef,Kailey stole second base. 3 0
Lippert,Brooklin struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 3 0
Platt,Carys flied out to rf (2-2 BFBS). 3 0

Hofstra - Top of 4th HOF ULM
Morse,Alana walked (3-2 BFBBFFB). 3 0
Smith,Ryleigh walked (3-2 KBBBFFB); Morse,Alana advanced to second base. 3 0
ULM pitching change: Lake,Dakota replaces Nichols,Maddie. 3 0
Sultan,Gabriella singled to shallow left field (3-2 KSBBBFF); Morse,Alana advanced to third base;
Smith,Ryleigh advanced to second base. 3 0
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie lined out to short (1-2 FBF). 3 0
DOrazio,Gemma struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
Cancel,Nicole struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 3 0

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 4th HOF ULM
Brown,Meagan flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0
Thomas,Hollie popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Zenzen,Maryssa doubled to left center (0-0). 3 0
Brown,Morgan walked (3-2 KBFBFBFB). 3 0



Carter,Elle reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Morse,Alana (E6) (1-1 BF); Zenzen,Maryssa scored
from second base, unearned; Brown,Morgan advanced from first base to third base. 3 1
Monsef,Kailey grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Hofstra - Top of 5th HOF ULM
Sims,Kimmya struck out swinging (3-2 BBBFKS). 3 1
Palacio,Dahlia singled up the middle (2-2 KBBKF). 3 1
Palacio,Dahlia out at first base, 1b unassisted, runner left early. 3 1
Villar,Chelsea walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB). 3 1
Morse,Alana singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Villar,Chelsea advanced to second base. 3 1
Smith,Ryleigh reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (2-0 BB); Morse,Alana out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 3 1

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 5th HOF ULM
ULM substitution: Jenkins,Cheyenne replaces Lippert,Brooklin at cf, batting 9th. 3 1
Kovar,Kelsey struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 3 1
Jenkins,Cheyenne doubled to right center (3-2 BKKBBF). 3 1
Platt,Carys singled to the pitcher's mound (0-0); Jenkins,Cheyenne advanced to third base. 3 1
Platt,Carys stole second base; Jenkins,Cheyenne stole home, scored. 3 2
Brown,Meagan tripled down the right field line, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Platt,Carys scored from second base. 3 3
Thomas,Hollie singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Brown,Meagan scored. 3 4
HOF pitching change: Brennan,Emma replaces Falen,Emma. 3 4
Thomas,Hollie out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b. 3 4

Hofstra - Top of 6th HOF ULM
Sultan,Gabriella struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 4
Fitzgerald,Mackenzie flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-1 FBBB). 3 4
DOrazio,Gemma singled to short (3-2 BFBKB); DOrazio,Gemma out at first base, 1b unassisted. 3 4

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 6th HOF ULM
Brown,Morgan singled up the middle (0-0). 3 4
Carter,Elle singled to short (2-2 BFFB); Brown,Morgan advanced to second base. 3 4
HOF pitching change: Locher,Jillian replaces Brennan,Emma. 3 4
Carter,Elle advanced to second base; Brown,Morgan out caught stealing at third base, c to ss. 3 4
Monsef,Kailey walked (3-1 BFBBB). 3 4
Engle,Dally struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 3 4
Jenkins,Cheyenne walked (3-1 KBBBB); Carter,Elle advanced to third base; Monsef,Kailey advanced to
second base. 3 4
Platt,Carys singled to second base, 2RBI (3-2 FBBBKF); Carter,Elle scored; Monsef,Kailey scored from
second base; Jenkins,Cheyenne out at third base, 2b to cf to c to 3b. 3 6

Hofstra - Top of 7th HOF ULM
ULM substitution: Kovar,Kelsey replaces Engle,Dally at c, batting 8th. 3 6
HOF substitution: Frobosilo,Victoria pinch hitting for Cancel,Nicole. 3 6
Frobosilo,Victoria grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-1 BBKB). 3 6
HOF substitution: Douglas,Tyler pinch hitting for Sims,Kimmya. 3 6
Douglas,Tyler singled up the middle (1-2 KFB). 3 6
Palacio,Dahlia struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 3 6
Villar,Chelsea flied out to rf (0-0). 3 6

Louisiana Monroe - Bottom of 7th HOF ULM


